Catalogue HY17-8450/UK
September 2005
Remote Controls
BMV
Brake Modulating Valve
2 Parker Hannifin
Mobile Controls Division
Borås, Sweden

Catalogue HY17-8450/UK
See pages 7- 9 for more information about the different options available.
How to order your valve
Each valve is unique for the customer. Choose the option you
require and enter the corresponding code into the boxes in the
ordering code above. Then give your ordering code to your
 Code Valve function
 S Single circuit
 D Dual circuit
Parker Hannifin representative. For more information about the
different options available, please see pages 7 to 9.
Ordering Code
BMV
Valve
function
Plunger
config
Pedal
angle
setting
Valve
orienta-
tion
Gauge
ports
Supply,
Brake pres-
sure and
Tank ports
Code Supply, Brake pressure
  and Tank ports
 U 9/16-18 UNF-2B
SAE O-ring
 M M16x1.5
Code Plunger config.
 P Plain end for pedal
 C Ø15x14 deep cup
 M M10 x 28 long male
thread
 U 3/8”-24 UNF x 28 long
male thread
 Code Pedal incline angle setting
 / No pedal
 25 Pedal mounted at 25°
 30 Pedal mounted at 30°
 35 Pedal mounted at 35°
 40 Pedal mounted at 40°
 45 Pedal mounted at 45°
 50 Pedal mounted at 50° (Standard)
 Code Remote
  bleed port
 / No
 Y Yes
 Code Gauge port
 / No
 Y Yes
 Code Valve orientation description
 / No pedal
 B Brake port facing back of pedal
 F Brake port facing front of pedal
 L Brake port facing left of pedal
 R Brake port facing right of pedal
 Code Max. brake
  pressure
  in bar
 030  30
 035  35
 040  40
 045  45
 050  50
 055  55
 060  60
 065  65